To: Amin Rajab

From:

Sent: Fri 7/6/2018 10:09:38 PM
Subject: Re: Shipping to Paris

ok, understood. | will investigate. . .thank you!

On Jul 6, 2018, at 6:07 PM, Amin Rajabi _ wrote:
g
please excuse the late reply!

Due to the fact that we never worked with vou guys before, we can not file the Carnet for
you and that is something that you would need to do yourself.

Just call the number on their website and they will guide you through the process, you will
need to fill out a few documents and then it will be ready to go. Please see their
website below:

|".[l]??§ﬁ www. atacamet.com

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

.-z.
Vil
/»' Logistics Manager, West Coast Shipping
amin@wcshipping.com | 1200 West Blancke 5t. Linden, NJ 07036
,
g -
4 . Instant Car Shipping Calculator | WCShipping.com

FMC Mo, 021037N | Fully Bonded, Licensed & Insured

Service provided pursuant to this NRA is subject to Carrier' s governing rules tariff,

which is accessible at dpiusa.com in compliance with FMC Regulations as provided in

46 CFR 532.7. Please reply accept for this rate to be valid, otherwise your shipment
will be rated at a higher rate as per our tariff,

HI Amin...can you give more details about the Carnet? My boss is looking to
ship his 2013 Range Rover Sport by Land Rover...would love to hear if this is
something you take care of.. thanks! -

EFTA_R1_01040256
EFTA02252038



wrote:

Hi -

in order to help you out further, we need to know what kind of car he is planning to
ship (Year/ make/ model).

Best Regards,

A
./"
Logistics Manager, West Coast Shipping
amin@wecshipping.com | 1200 West Blancke 5t. Linden, MN]
07036
Instant Car Shipping Calculator | WCShipping.com
FMC Mo. 021037N | Fully Bonded, Licensed & Insured
Service provided pursuant to this NRA is subject to Carrier’ s governing

e at dpiusa.com in compliance with FMC

rules tariff,
Regulations
rate to be valic wise your shipment will be rated at a higher rate

as per our tariff

*** Please note, our office will be closed Wednesday July 4th, 2018 to observe
Independence Day =**

On Tue, Jul 3, 2018 at 1:38 PM_!.-'mu::

Well he has already answered to please give us more information on
Carnet. .. how does he go about getting a Carnet? can you help
with this?

On Jul 3, 2018, at 10:46 AM, Amin Rajabi

I

if you are not planning on using the car in France, you do not need to register
the car. If your boss is moving to France, he can only
drive for 2 wecks with the hicense plates. Afterward, he
needs to register it. Another option might be issuing a
Carnet. If he gets a Carnet, he can stay up to one year

EFTA_R1_01040257
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with the car in the EU and use his American
registration, afterward he needs to ship it back to the
US.

I would recommend you to introduce me directly to yvour boss, so I can
explain him this. It is a tricky subject...

Best,

-.\‘ y L
S | Logistics Manager, West Coast Shipping
z,"‘-. amin@wcshipping.com | 1200 West Blancke St.
i ! Linden, NJ 07036

| .
Instant Car Shipping Calculator | WCShipping.com
FMC No. 021037N | Fully Bonded, Licensed &

Insured

Service provided pursuant to this MRA is subject to
Carrier' s governing rules tariff, which is accessible
at dpiusa.com in compliance with FMC Regulations as
provided in 46 CFR 532.7. Please reply accept for this
rate to be valid, otherwise your shipment will be rated at
a higher rate as per our tariff

*** Please note, our office will be closed Wednesday July 4th,
2018 to observe Independence Day ***

On Tue, Jul 3, 2018 at 10:41 AV

wrote:

My boss is mostly concerned about the registering of
his vehicle, I have been looking and from what I
understand, you are supposed to register your car
right away but have up to 3 months to do so? is this
correct? Is this something you do or we do? Is there a
certain time period you must register the car for? I'm
not so concerned about actually getting the car to
Paris...I know it can be done. It is after it arrives Paris
I need to know about. Can you clear this up for me?

On Jul 3, 2018, at 9:34 AM, Amin Rajabi
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Thank you, | look forward to hearing from you!

Logistics Manag

Blancke 5t. Lindean,

Instant Car Shipping
Calculator
FMC Mo, 021037N
& Insured

Service provided pursuant to this NRA is

subject to Carrier’ s governing rules tariff,
which is accessible at dpiusa,.com in
compliance with FMC Regulations as
provided in 46 CFR 532.7. Please reply
far this rate to be valid, otherwise
ipment will be rated at a higher rate

1
as per our tarifr,

*** Please note, our office will be closed
Wednesday July 4th, 2018 to observe
Independence Day **

ontue, 113, 2018 0752 s

WIote:

Thank you for your reply. I will find out
what kind of car
details(make/model/vear). My boss has
permanent residency in the USVI (Virgin
Islands) but the car would be sent from
cither NY city or Palm Beach, FL where
he also has a residences. He has lived in
NY all hus life. He owns a house in Paris,
France.

[ will get back to you soon.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 2, 2018, at 6:24 PM, Amin Rujahi_

amin@wecshipping.com |

NI 070

| WCShip

jer, West Coast Shipping

1200 West
36

ping.com

| Fully Bonded, Licensed
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wrote:

I
| hope this email finds you well!

| just gave you a call but unfortunately, vou were not available,

We received your question regarding the import to France.
however, in order to
respond to your guestion,
we need to know the
following:

1. Year/ make/ model
of the car

2. Has your manager
lived for more than a
year in the US?

3. Since when does
your manager own the
car?

Once, we receive the
information requested, we

will gladly help you out!

Best Regards,

Amin Rajabi
Logistics Manager, West Coast Shipping

amin@wcshipping.com | 1200 West
Blancke St. Linden, N1 07036

Instant Car Shipping

Calculator | WCShipping.com
FMC No. 021037N | Fully Bonded,
Licensed & Insured

Service provided pursuant to
this NRA is subject to Carrier’
s governing rules tariff, which
is accessible at dpiusa.com in
compliance with FMC
Reqgulations as provided in 46
CFR 532.7. Please reply
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accept for this rate to be
valid, otherwise your
shipment will be rated at a
higher rate as per our tariff.

*** Please note, our office will be
closed Wednesday July 4th,
2018 to observe Independence
Day ==
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